Sealed Snap Action Switch   D2JW 189
Sealed Snap Action Switch
D2JW
Immersion-Proof Subminiature Snap
Action Switch
• Ultra-small and highly sealed
• Water-tight housing conforming to IEC IP67
• Wide range of operating temperature from -40° to 85°C
• Gold crossbar contact and coil spring offer long life
expectancy and high reliability
• RoHS Compliant
Ordering Information
Note: The length of the standard molded lead wire (AVS0.3) is 30 cm (12 in).
Model Number Legend
Note:Consult Omron regarding SPST-NO and SPST-NC models.
Actuator Model
Solder terminal Molded lead wires
Pin plunger D2JW-011 D2JW-011-MD
Short hinge lever D2JW-01K1A1 D2JW-01K1A1-MD
Hinge lever D2JW-01K11 D2JW-01K11-MD
Simulated roller lever D2JW-01K31 D2JW-01K31-MD
Hinge roller lever D2JW-01K21 D2JW-01K21-MD
D2JW-01    -   -
1. Ratings
01: 0.1 A at 30 VDC
2. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
K1A: Short hinge lever
K1: Hinge lever
K3: Simulated roller lever
K2: Hinge roller lever
3. Contact Form
1: SPDT
2: SPST-NC*
3: SPST-NO*
*Lead wire versions only
4. Terminals
None: Solder terminals
MD: Molded lead wires
3 421
190 Sealed Snap Action Switch   D2JW
Specifications
■ Characteristics
Note: 1. Data shown are of initial value.
2. The values are for pin plunger type.
3. The dielectric strength values shown apply when using a separator (terminal type)
4. The values shown apply for malfunctions of 1 ms max.
■ Ratings
Note: The ratings apply under the following test conditions: